OP \$40.00 4561167

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM420116
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/01/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| INOLEX Chemical Corporation | | 03/13/2017 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | INOLEX Investment Corporation | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3411 Silversisde Road | |
| Internal Address: | 103 Springer Building | |
| City: | Wilmington | |
| State/Country: | DELAWARE | |
| Postal Code: | 19810 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4561167 | MOTHER NATURE'S SECOND CHOICE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4046856929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048153924

Email: mbedsole@sgrlaw.com, atldocketing@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Courtney A. Thornton

Address Line 1:1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.Address Line 2:Suite 3100 - PromenadeAddress Line 4:Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Courtney Adams ThorntonSIGNATURE:/COURTNEY ADAMS THORNTON/DATE SIGNED:03/17/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=MOTHER NATURE Assignment - Inolex Chemical to Inolex Investment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006011 FRAME: 0413

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (NUNC PROP TUNC)

Whereas, INOLEX Chemical Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 2101 South Swanson Street Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19148 PENNSYLVANIA 19148 ("Assignor") has applied for, owned and used the trademark MOTHER NATURE'S SECOND CHOICE, registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 4561167 on July 1, 2014 (hereinafter "Mark"), and

Whereas, **INOLEX** Investment Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 103 Springer Building, 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Mark and Assignor desires to sell, transfer, convey and assign the Mark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth above and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree that Assignor hereby sold, transferred, conveyed and assigned unto ASSIGNEE *nunc pro tunc*, now as for then, effective December 1, 2016, all right title, and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill associated with the Mark, including any trademark registrations thereof and applications therefor, as well as all common law rights thereto. Assignee shall have the sole right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for both past and present infringements of the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives.

| ASSIGNOR: | ASSIGNEE |
|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|
| INOLEX Chemical Corporation | INOLEX Investment Corporation |
| By: Ala M | By: Land |
| Name: DAVID PLIMPTIM | Name: 1914111 770144177-1 |
| Title: President + CEG | Title: Presidf + CEB |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006011 FRAME: 0414

RECORDED: 03/17/2017